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P.O.Box 418
Fernandina Beach
Florida 32035

March 15, 2006

Ms, Blanca Bayo, Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2520 Shumard Qak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0870

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Docket No. 69246-PU, Order No. 5077
Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 6031-B

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission’s Rules and Regulations
Regarding Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of
our Company’s Annual Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year

2005.

CMP ___ Also enclosed, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service
COM Commission’s Order No 6031-B, is the cumulative total of underground and overhead

CTR electric customers as of December 31, 2005.
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Florida Public Service Commission
Docket No. 73632-EU

Order No. 6031-B

Florida Public Utilities Company

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
2005 YEAR END CUSTOMERS
MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS

Underground Customers 9125
Overhead Customers 21293
Total Customers 30418

NOTE: Customer data is furnished in compliance with
Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public
Service Commission’s Order No 6031-B

JOCUMENT RULMETR-DATE

02505 #ar2l g
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Improvement
Requisition
Number

IRD21492E
IRD21500E
IRD21527E
IRD21594E
IRD21675E
IRD21697E

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION
CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH

Subdivision Or
Facility Served

46,48,50 BEACHWOOD RD
CASTRO LANE
PRESERVE PH 2
BARRINGTON

AMELIA PARKPH 2 UNIT 9
ISLE DE MAI PH 2

FOR THE YEAR 2005
Number Available
of SF Residential
Meters Lots
1 3
1 2
0 28
4] 23
0 23
0 71

Florida Public Service Commission

Order No. 5077

Docket No. 69246-P
Florida Public Utilities

URD
Cost

(Actual)

$3,086

$7,869
$46,814
$29,126
$18,293
$100,134

Equivalent
Overhead
Cost

$1,728
$4,407
$26,216
$16,311
$10,244
$56,075

Excess
Cost Of
URD

$1,358
$3,462
$20,598
$12,815
$8,089
$44,059



Florida Public Service Commission
Order No. 5077

Docket No. 69246-P

Florida Public Utilities

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRUBUTION
CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA

FOR THE YEAR 2005

IR# Name # of meters lots available URD cost Equ OH cost Excess cost URD
35197 Hinson, Dennis 1 1 $2,360.00 $2,705.00 $345.00
35159  Dunlop,Richard 1 1 $4,465.00 $4,452.00 $13.00
35306 Spence, Jennifer 1 1 $2,830.00 $2,527.00 $303.00
21275 Baker, Frank 1 1 $5,012.00 $3,019.00 $1,993.00
21579  Hamilton, John 1 1 $11,693.00 $6,448.00 $5,245.00
21565  Williams, Buddy 1 1 $5,901.00 $5,091.00 $810.00
34975 Knowles, Henry 1 1 $4,589.00 $3,565.00 $1,024.00



