IGINAL

RECEIVED-FPSC

06 MAR 21 AM 10: 14

COMMISSION CLERK

P.O. Box 418 Fernandina Beach Florida 32035

March 15, 2006

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2520 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Docket No. 69246-PU, Order No. 5077 Docket No. 73632-EU, Order No. 6031-B

In compliance with Paragraph 26.6.078 (3) of the Commission's Rules and Regulations Regarding Residential Electric Underground Extensions, we are enclosing four copies of our Company's Annual Report on Underground Residential Construction for the year 2005.

 CMP
 \_\_\_\_\_\_

 COM
 \_\_\_\_\_\_

 COM
 \_\_\_\_\_\_

 CTD
 Commission's Order No 6031-B, is the cumulative total of underground and overhead electric customers as of December 31, 2005.

CTR ECR Infcorer letter GCL OPC RCA SCR Enclosures SGA SEC | TH

Yours very truly,

Louie C. Johnson Engineering Manager

02505 MAR 21 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 73632-EU Order No. 6031-B Florida Public Utilities Company

.

• ....

## FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 2005 YEAR END CUSTOMERS MARIANNA & FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISIONS

Ť,

۰,

•

.

Underground Customers	9125
Overhead Customers	<u>21293</u>
Total Customers	30418

NOTE: Customer data is furnished in compliance with Paragraph 14 of the Joint Response to Florida Public Service Commission's Order No 6031-B

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE D 2 5 0 5 MAR 21 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No. 69246-P Florida Public Utilities

.

14

## FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN FERNANDINA BEACH FOR THE YEAR 2005

Improvement Requisition <u>Number</u>	Subdivision Or Facility Served	Number Of <u>Meters</u>	Available SF Residential <u>Lots</u>	URD Cost <u>(Actual)</u>	Equivalent Overhead <u>Cost</u>	Excess Cost Of <u>URD</u>
IRD21492E	46,48,50 BEACHWOOD RD	1	3	\$3,086	\$1,728	\$1,358
IRD21500E	CASTRO LANE	1	2	\$7,869	\$4,407	\$3,462
IRD21527E	PRESERVE PH 2	0	28	\$46,814	\$26,216	\$20,598
IRD21594E	BARRINGTON	0	23	\$29,126	\$16,311	\$12,815
IRD21675E	AMELIA PARK PH 2 UNIT 9	0	23	\$18,293	\$10,244	\$8,089
IRD21697E	ISLE DE MAI PH 2	0	71	\$100,134	\$56,075	\$44,059

Florida Public Service Commission Order No. 5077 Docket No. 69246-P Florida Public Utilities

## FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY UNDERGROUND RESIDENTIAL DISTRUBUTION CONSTRUCTION IN MARIANNA FOR THE YEAR 2005

.

IR#	Name	# of meters	lots available	URD cost	Equ OH cost	Excess cost URD
35197	Hinson, Dennis	1	1	\$2,360.00	\$2,705.00	\$345.00
35159	Dunlop,Richard	1	1	\$4,465.00	\$4,452.00	\$13.00
35306	Spence, Jennifer	1	1	\$2,830.00	\$2,527.00	\$303.00
21275	Baker, Frank	1	1	\$5,012.00	\$3,019.00	\$1,993.00
21579	Hamilton, John	1	1	\$11,693.00	\$6,448.00	\$5,245.00
21565	Williams, Buddy	1	1	\$5,901.00	\$5,091.00	\$810.00
34975	Knowles, Henry	1	1	\$4,589.00	\$3,565.00	\$1,024.00